File No.A-19011/8/2019-CC-MOSPI

Government of India
Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation
DIID (including Computer Centre)

East Block-10, Sector-1, R. K. Puram, New Delhi-110066 Dated: 08.03.2021

OFFICE ORDER

In pursuance of Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation Office Order No. T-10/2021 dated 02.03.2021, Ms. Kolagani Shivaparvathi Reddy, Assistant Director, DIID (including Computer Centre) is hereby relieved from this Office w.e.f. 31.03.2021 (A/N) with the direction to report to RO, FOD, NSO, MoSPI, Hyderabad.

2. This issues with the approval of Additional Director General, DIID (including Computer Centre).

(Parveen Sharma) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India Ph. 011-26105074

Email: parveen.s@nic.in

Ms. Kolagani Shivaparvathi Reddy, Assistant Director

Copy to:

- Joint Secretary, Admin., Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation, Sardar Patel Bhawan, Sansad Marg, New Delhi-110001;
- Deputy Director, ISS Division, Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation, Sardar Patel Bhawan, Sansad Marg, New Delhi-110001with reference to O/o No.T-10/2021;
- PPS to ADG, DIID (including Computer Centre);
- Pay & Accounts Officer, MoSPI, East Block-6, Sector-1, R.K. Puram, New Delhi-110066
- 5. Library/Caretaker/Storekeeper, DIID (including Computer Centre)
- 6. Web Unit, DIID (including Computer Centre) for updation on website.
- 7. Hindi Section for Hindi Version